1	Details of the person dischar	rging managerial responsibi	lities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Ingerø Reiten Investment Company AS			
2	Reason for the notification	·			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of the chairman, Narve Reiten, in VOW ASA			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of issuer				
a)	Name	VOW ASA			
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXGUAO90			
4		n(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ate; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares (ISIN NO0010708068)			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Sale of shares due to forced sale implemented by the bank (lender) of Ingerø Reiten Investment Company AS.			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 2,595 per share	29,075,996		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	29,075,996 shares for a total of NOK 75 452 208,6			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-09-10			